

CS 88/21
SEEMA RANI
Vs.
PREM LATA

17.01.2023

Present : Mr. J.K. Sinha, Ld. LAC for the plaintiff along-with plaintiff.

Mr. R.P. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the defendant nos. 1, 3 and 4.

Mr. Love Kanwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant nos. 9 and 10.

None for remaining defendants.

The remaining defendants are unserved.

Accordingly, put up for service of unserved defendants/ further proceedings on **10.07.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.01.2023