

CS 88/21
SEEMA RANI
Vs.
PREM LATA

27.10.2025

Present : Sh. Saurabh Rastogi, Ld. LAC for plaintiff along-with plaintiff.
Sh. L.G. Dass, Ld. LAC for defendant Kusum Lata.
Sh. Vivek Pandey and Sh. Vishesh Verma, Ld. Counsel for Sudharshan Savita and Praveen Aggarwal.
Ms. Maya, defendant no. 4 (as per amended memo of parties) in person.

PW1, partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for Sudharshan Savita and Praveen Aggarwal.

At request, put up for further cross-examination of PW1 on **03.02.2026**.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff undertakes that he will file amended memo of parties in terms of order dated 08.04.2025 within one weeks from today.

Ms. Maya submits that she has never been served with the summons of the present suit and seeks some time to engage a counsel.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.10.2025