

CS 88/21
SEEMA RANI
Vs.
PREM LATA

02.06.2026

Present : Mr. Saurabh Rastogi, Ld. LAC for plaintiff along-with the plaintiff/ PW1.

Mr. Vivek Pandey, Mr. Sumit Gupta and Mr. Akhil Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant nos.1 and 3.

Mr. Vishnu Dutt, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant no.4.

Mr. L.G. Dass, Ld. LSA for defendant no.8.

The matter is fixed for the further cross-examination of PW1.

PW1 is further cross-examined and discharged.

It is stated by the plaintiff that she wishes to close PE. Her separate statement is recorded to this effect.

In view of the statement, PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on **08.09.2026**.

Let affidavits of evidence of all defendant's witnesses be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.06.2026